Sauk Valley Community College

July 31, 2023
Action Item 5.6
Topic: 2024-2025 Academic Calendar
Mission: Sauk Valley Community College is dedicated to teaching and

scholarship while engaging the community in lifelong learning, public
service, and economic development.

Presented by: Drs. David Hellmich and Jon Mandrell

Presentation:

As part of discussions with faculty, staff, and administration this fall, the 2024-2025
academic calendar has been reviewed and developed for SVCC'’s catalog and website. The
attached academic calendar was developed to meet student needs while adhering to ICCB and
HLC guidelines.

Recommendation:
The administration recommends the Board approve the updated academic calendar for
2024-2025 as presented.



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

ACADEMIC CALENDAR
SUMMER SEMESTER 2024
Web registration and fee payment begins for summer sessions.............ccocceeeenee. Monday, April 8
Walk-in registration and fee payment begins for summer sessions................ Wednesday, April 10
Payment Arrangements due for early registered students.............ccccceevviverernnnne. Monday, May 13
Memorial Day — No classes — Offices ClOSEd ..........cccovvrrerieiiiiinie e Monday, May 27
ClASSES BEOIN ..ottt ettt et e b et neenbeene s Monday, June 3
Registration Change Period..........cciveiiieiece e June 3-4
*Last day for 100% refund for 8-Week COUISES.......c.ccveieiiieieeieseere e June 3-5
*Last day for 80% refund for 8-WEEK COUISES ........ceeiiiiiiiiricie e s June 5 -6

Juneteenth — No classes — Offices Closed..............ccoceeeveeinvn v e ... Wednesday, June 19

Last Day to File Intent to Graduate...........cccueveeiereeieerie e Thursday, June 27
Mid-SEMESLEN ALE .......eevieie e Thursday, June 27
4™ of July Holiday — No Classes & Offices ClOSed............cocvvvvverevecreiircrerineninen, Thursday, July 4
Last day for student-initiated withdrawal ..............ccoccoiieiiniiie e, Wednesday, July 3
FINal EXAMINGTIONS .....ooiviiiicic et e e nre e naenne e July 24 - 25
All grades due in Office of Admissions and Records ..........ccceeveveriveivsinieeniene Monday, July 29
Grades Available FOr STUENES .........c.coveiieieiiece e Wednesday, July 31

*Classes running less than 8 weeks have a shorter refund period.



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

ACADEMIC CALENDAR
FALL SEMESTER 2024
Web registration and fee payment Degins..........ccocvviiiiiiiiin e, Monday, April 8
Walk-in registration and fee payment begins ..........ccccocvevevieiviie e, Wednesday, April 10
Payment Arrangements due for early registered students............ccccocvvvveviviinivennnnne. Monday, July 1
Payment Arrangements due for registered StUdeNts. ..........ccoovveriiieieenesiieseeniens Monday, August 5
Fall IN-SEIVICE ... .ot nae e Friday, August 9
Fall ClasSES DEGIN ..o Monday, August 12
Registration Change Period ...........ccoveiviieiieiecie e August 12 - 16
*Last day for 100% Refund for 16-Week COUISES..........ocveruireereerienieneenieeie s Friday, August 16
*Last day for 80% Refund for 16-Week COUISES........cccuvreeriireeiieeniesie e neeas Friday, August 23
Labor Day - No classes - Offices Closed.........c.ccevvvviriiiniieeie e Monday, September 2
Last Day to File Intent to Graduate............ccevverieiieseerecie e see e Friday, October 4
Mid-SEMESLEN AL ... eetieieiiie e Friday, October 4
Last day for student-initiated withdrawal ...............coccoiieiiniien e, Friday, October 18
NO Classes — Fall Break ..o e e venee e eens November 25 - 26
Fall Break — College ClOSEd ........cciviieiieieeie et November 27 - 29
ClASSES MBSUIME ...ttt sttt sttt nr e enes Monday, December 2
MONday ClaSSES MEEL .......cviieiiiieeie e e Monday, December 2
FiNal eXamiNAtioNS ..........ooiiiiiiice e December 3 - 6
All grades due in Office of Admissions and Records............ccceevvvveruriennnnnn, Monday, December 9
Grades Available for STUAENES .........ooveriiii i, Wednesday, December 11
College closed for the Semester Break at end of business day..............c.cc..... Friday, December 20
College reopens for business at regular business Nours............ccccccevvverecienenn, Thursday, January 2
Spring Classes Begin Tuesday, January 21 ...........cccvveeveeiesieeneeiesieese e, Tuesday, January 13

*Classes running less than 16 weeks have a shorter refund period.



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

ACADEMIC CALENDAR
SPRING SEMESTER 2025
Web registration and fee payment begins..........ccoccoveeiiiinii e Monday, November 4
Walk-in registration and fee payment begins ..........cccceoveveviveiiviic e, Wednesday, November 6
Payment Arrangements due for early registered students............c.c.ccevvevnenens Monday, December 9
FMVINEEIMIESTE ...ttt December 11 - January 3
Last Day for 100% Refund for Wintermester...........cccoocevvvnveiinneniennnenn Wednesday, December 11
Registration Change Period for Wintermester...........cccccvvveveiieeiveriennnn Wednesday, December 11
SPFING IN=SEIVICE ...cuviiie ettt e e e nteanaesnaeae s Friday, January 10
ClaSSES DEGIN ..ottt Monday, January 13
Registration Change Period..........coiiiiiioiiiie e January 13 - 17
*Last day for 100% Refund for 16-Week COUISES........ccccvveruvreerverenieneerie e Friday, January 17
Martin Luther King, Jr Day — No classes — Offices closed .........c..cccccevvennne. Monday, January 20
*Last day for 80% Refund for 16-Week COUISES........cccuvreerierirrieeienie e Friday, January 24
Last Day to File Intent to GradUate............ccereerieiienieiieie e Friday, March 7
Mid-SEMESLEN DALE .......ccvieieiieeiieee ettt e e nneenre e e Friday, March 7
Spring Break begins at end of buSINESS day.........cccccveiieiiieieciiciese e Friday, March 7
OFFICES CIOSEA ... Friday, March 14
ClASSES TBSUIME ...ttt b et e e bt nte et enes Monday, March 17
Last day for student-initiated withdrawal ..............ccccooeieiiiieiieie e Friday, March 21
MONdaY ClaSSES MEEL .......ceeieieieeie e sre e Monday, May 5
FINAl EXAMINGTIONS ..o ettt et May 6 -9
COMMENCEIMENT ...ttt ettt b e e sb e e sbe e s sneesbeesnneenee e Friday, May 9
All Grades are due in the Office of Admissions and Records...........cccccvvverveennene. Monday, May 12
Grades Available for STUAENTS ........c.cceiieiieeceecr e Wednesday, May 14

*Classes running less than 16 weeks have a shorter refund period.





